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KaNSAS CORPORATION CommissioN 1033150 Form muct v tooe
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Manch 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 10 # CO120904
PRODUCTION (kK.AR.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33699 iAPI No. 1§ - 15-051-24233-00-00
Name: T-N-T Engineering; Inc. Spot Description: .
Address 1: _3711 MAPLEWOOD STE 201 _ W2 E2NW gq 31 Twp.11__ s R.20 [JEast Z]West
Address 2: 3,960 Feetfrom [] North/ m South Line of Section
city: WICHITAFALLS gz, TX 7). 76308 ,2101 3,630 Feetfrom W] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Hal Gill County: __Ellis
Phone: (940 ) 691 -91 57 Lease Name: HUCK A Well #: 9
VJ 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: Arbuckle: 3841' (-1580) - 3996' (-1735) (perts). _3843-3846; 3849-3852

Formation: LIKC: 3535' (-1274) - 3746' (-1484)  (perrs). 3536-3746

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Arbuckle: 3841 (-1580) - 3996' (-1735)  sopp: 3 mcrep: O swpp: 130
Formation: LKC: 3535' (-1274) - 3746' (-1484)  sopo: 10 weren O gweo. 20
Formation: BOPD: o MCFPD: _________ __ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: __ _ MCFPD: o BWPD: __ oo . —
Formation: BOPD:______ MCFPD:_______ BWPD:

% 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

% 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ 5 wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [JYes [JNo

[1 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. . b \\’)
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: /k /\
. N

(] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[] 8  Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- ¥ ; ;
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Submitted Electromcally
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On Iy Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

D Denied w Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: _12/22/2009

Approved By: R'Ck Hestermann Date: 12/23/2009

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

(Published in The Hays Dally News
Navember 25, 2009)

. . BEFORE THE STATE
State of Kansas, Ellis County, ss: CORPORATION
Mary Karst COMMISSION OF THE
being first duly sworn, deposes and says: ﬁ"g\;g é)g lﬁlﬁlﬁg
That he/she is Advertisig Manager _ APPLICATION FOR
of THE HAYS DAILY NEWS, a daily COMMINGLING OF
PRODUCTION

newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and
published in and of general circulation in Ellis
County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation
on a yearly basis in Ellis County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published daily, except
Saturday, is published at least weekly 50 times a
year; has been so published continuously and
uninterrupted in said county and state for a
period of more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has been admitted
at the post office of Hays in said county as
second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy therof
and was published in the regular and entire issue
of said newspaper for 1 consecutive day,
the first publication thereof being made as
aforesaid on the 25th day of November, 2009,
with subsequent publications being made on the
following dates:

RE:T-N-T Engineering, Inc. -
Application for Commingling
of Production in the Huck *X
#8, located In Ellis County,
Kansas.

TO: All Oll & Gas Producers,
Unleased Mineral Interast
Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby

notifidd that T-N-T Engineering,

Inc. has filed an application for

commingling of production from

the Arbuckle and Lansing-Kansas

City formations at the Huck ‘&' 49,

Iocated in the W/2 E/2 NW Section

31, Township 11 South, Range 20

West (3960' from South seclion

line and 3630' frum East section

line), Elfis County, Kansas, with an
estimated commingled production

of 13 BOPD, 0 MCFPD, 156

BWPD.

Any persons who object o or

protest this application shall be

required to flle their objections
or protest with the Conservation

Division of the State Corporation

Commission of the Stale of Kansas

20 20 within fiteen (15) days from the
_ =Y —_— — date of this publication. These
s 20 R 20___ protests shall be filed pursuant to
) 20 Commission regulations and must
_— 20__ —_— -

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th
day of November, 2009. 7

Notary Public

state specific reasons why the
grant of the application may cause
wasle, violate correlative rights or
pollute the natural resources of the
State of Kansas.

All persons Interestad or concerned
shall take notice of the foregoing
and shall govern themselves
accordingly.

T-N-T Engineering, Inc.

3711 Maplewood, Ste. 201

Wichita Falls, TX 76308
940/691-9157

TG

My Appointment expires 5-28-13

Printer’s Fee.....ocvvvvevireeeeeeennnns $59.75

Additional copies.........cc.ccoerevennenn. $ s 0
TOtal FE8.rvrmrrrrresosooseosr o $59.75 &2 !



Page Five Form U-1

August 2009
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: __1-N-T ENGINEERING, INC.; COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION
well Name: HUCK "A" #8 Lagal Location: __WW/2 E/2 NW Sec. 31-T115-R20W, Eliis County
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day _30 of_November
2008 , a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:
Nole: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.
Name Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
Walter & Karen Cook 39025 A. Rd., Palco KS 67657 ~
Landmark Resources 1616 S. Voss, Ste. 150, Houston TX 77057
Chance Investments, c¢/o Mike Downing 1503 Lakeview, Ellis KS 67637
IA Petro Operating 9915 W. 21st, Ste. B, Wichita KS 67205
Larson Engineering 562 W. State Rd. 4, Olmitz KS 67564
Armbruster Farm Trust, c/o David & Mickey Armbruster 17031 400 Ave, Ellis KS 67637
Joyce Huck Trust B, c/o Greg Huck 2460 100th Ave., Ellis KS 67637
| further attest ihat notice of the filing of this application was published in the Hayes Daily News -, the official county publication
of __Ellis county. A copy of the affidavil of this publication is attached.
Signed this __3_0_____ day of November . 2009 ! !
Appllcanl of Duty Au}hunzed Agenr
s el ~Sbtdribed and swom to befbre ma tis _ 30 dayof _November . . 2009
\JAMBE A. WILKINSON} | '
= |z} Notary Public, State of Texas ) A«/
% My Commission Expires

Y Nota biic
: : May 24, 2011 ) \5,7 /
T e e A T T M%isslon Expires: . DZ{L oZﬂ//

Prolests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
protestant and lhe title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantiaj interast of the protestant in the proceedings,
Including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nalure, extent, characler and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upan the

applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the prolestant files the protest with the Conservalion Division. Protests must be filed within 30 days of the
publication notice of the application.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 5. Market - Roam 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS v,
- 88
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwiclk, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Moming issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues - weels, that the
first publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 7th of

December ap._2009 | with
subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statemnents above set forth and
that they are true.

o Sl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

7th day of December, 2009

LINDA D. TOON
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires S {3 28/ D

) : i . X ra N
ﬁbbt{d[b? '( Q! . 'LA%VL'Z//
Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $86.00

""" Published In The Wichila Eagle " -
- December 7, 2009 (3001286}
'BEFORE THE-STATE CORPORATION
. COMMISSION OF THE - @

i STATE OF KANSAS  *°
NOTICE OF FILING: APPLICATION FOR
COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION
RE:T-N-T Enplineering, Inc. - Agplication
{for Commingling of Productian In the Huck
“A” 119, Iocated In Ellls Counly, Kansas,
TO:All Oll.& Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral nferest Owners, Landowners, and
all persons whamever. concerned. . :
You, and each of you, are hereby nolifled
thal T-N-T Englneering, Ina. has flled an
application for commingling. 'of production
from the Arbuckietand " Lansing-Kansas
City formatlons at the Huck *A% %9, located
In the W/2 E/2 NW Sectlon 31, Township 11
South, Range 20 West {3960’ from South
sécflon line and 3830' ‘from Eas! secilon
llne), Ellis Caounty, - Kansas, wilh an
estimated ‘commlngled production of 13
BOPD, 0 MCFPD, 156 BWPD. ".:

Any persons who oblec! lo or projest Ihis
applicatlon shall Ye required tafile thelr -
oblections or prajest with the Canservation
Dlvislon of - the -Slate Corparation
Commission of the State of Kansas. within
fliteen* (15) days ‘from ‘the dale of ihls
publication,’ These prolesis shall be {llad
pursuant te Commission regulallons and
must state specific reasons why the grant of
Ihe apalicallon may .cause waste, violate
correlative rights or pollute. the nalural
resaources of the-State of Kansas. '

All persons inlerested or concerned shall
take notlce of the.foregolng and shalt
‘govern fhemselyes accordingly.
T-N-T-Edglneering, Inc, -
.3711 Maplewond, Ste. 201

Wichila Falls, TX 76308

940/691-9157 "

PR
'




T ‘4
Mark Parkinson, Governor

—
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

December 23, 2009

Hal Gill

T-N-T Engineering, Inc.

3711 Maplewood, Ste 201
Wichita Falls, TX 76308-2101

RE: Approved Commingling CO120904
Huck A 9, Sec. 31-T11S-R20W, Scott County
API No. 15-051-24233-00-00

Dear Mr. Gill:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on November 30, 2009
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Arbuckle 3 0 136 3843-3846; 3849-3852
LKC 10 0 20 3536-3746
Total Estimated Current Production 13 0 156

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

> File form ACO-1 and a copy of any logs upon re-completion of the well to
commingle.

Docket Number CO120904 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATTION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building. 130 S. Market. Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(3163 337-6200 © Fax: (3103 337-6211 & htpo ke ks.zov



